
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T7  1  T1   DBU 293  278  292       863  -1 
1  T3  T1   Findlay 289  285  289       863  -1 

T7  T5  3   Barry University 293  285  290       868  +4 
T2  T5  4   UIndy 290  288  296       874  +10 
10  7  T5   Midwestern State 300  282  293       875  +11 
T5  T3  T5   St. Mary's University 292  282  301       875  +11 
T2  2  7   Saint Leo 290  283  304       877  +13 
4  8  8   West Texas A&M 291  294  296       881  +17 

T5  10  9   Henderson State 292  299  304       895  +31 
13  12  10   Oklahoma Christian 304  297  297       898  +34 
9  9  11   DBU 294  295  310       899  +35 

11  11  12   Tampa, U. of 301  295  305       901  +37 
14  13  13   UT Tyler 307  299  303       909  +45 
15  14  14   Missouri - St. Louis 309  301  302       912  +48 
16  16  15   Central Oklahoma 312  309  305       926  +62 
12  15  16   Harding University 303  312  312       927  +63 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Olivia Deakins  Saint Leo  67   67  73       207  -9   
T3 T2   Maria Torres  Oklahoma Christian  71   69  70       210  -6   
T5 T2   Mary Kelly Mulcahy  Findlay  71   70  69       210  -6   
2 T2   Nina Klug  Barry University  72   65  73       210  -6   

T3 5   Anci Dy  UIndy  68   72  72       212  -4   
T19 6   Gabby Woods  Findlay  76   68  69       213  -3   
T19 T7   Olivia Mitchell  DBU  74   70  70       214  -2   
T5 T7   Tristan Gabbard  Midwestern State  75   66  73       214  -2   
T10 T7   Martha Laremark  UT Tyler  69   74  71       214  -2   
T10 T10   Savannah Dupre  St. Mary's University  72   71  72       215  -1   
T10 T10   Julia Garcia  DBU  74   69  72       215  -1   
T19 T10   Daniela Ballesteros  Barry University  69   75  71       215  -1   
T5 13   Alice Webb  UIndy  73   68  75       216  E   
T10 T14   Ava Ray  UIndy  72   71  74       217  +1   
T10 T14   Gam Songprasert  West Texas A&M  73   70  74       217  +1   
T19 T16   Jordan Karrh  DBU  71   73  74       218  +2   
T25 T16   Wilma Zanderau  Missouri - St. Louis  72   75  71       218  +2   
T10 T16   Rebecca Reed  St. Mary's University  73   70  75       218  +2   
T10 T16   Jess Haines *  UIndy  74   69  75       218  +2   
24 T20   Ana Maria Jimenez Rios  Tampa, U. of  71   74  74       219  +3   

T33 T20   Alli Reily  Midwestern State  74   74  71       219  +3   
T8 T20   Eryn Garza  DBU  69   73  77       219  +3   
T19 23   Ella Cheek  DBU  74   70  76       220  +4   
T33 T24   Madison Ude  DBU  73   75  73       221  +5   
T33 T24   Allie Bianchi  Henderson State  76   72  73       221  +5   
T25 T24   Lorenza Perini  West Texas A&M  73   74  74       221  +5   
T8 T24   Estelle Beck  St. Mary's University  75   67  79       221  +5   
T48 T24   Anna Nomrowski  West Texas A&M  75   75  71       221  +5   
T43 T29   Kodi Nolen  Midwestern State  76   73  73       222  +6   
T25 T29   Brooke McDonough  DBU  73   74  75       222  +6   
T10 T29   Hayley Dye  Findlay  70   73  79       222  +6   
T10 T29   Elena Verticchio  Saint Leo  73   70  79       222  +6   
T51 T29   Giuliana Gomez  Barry University  76   75  71       222  +6   
T51 T34   Rylie Cook *  West Texas A&M  77   74  72       223  +7   
T48 T34   Karina Duran  UT Tyler  77   73  73       223  +7   
T25 T34   Madison Wert  Midwestern State  75   72  76       223  +7   
T25 T37   Sarah Reed  West Texas A&M  72   75  77       224  +8   
T43 T37   Libby Kilbride  St. Mary's University  73   76  75       224  +8   
T33 T37   Jinna Boonbumroongsuk  Henderson State  72   76  76       224  +8   
T48 T37   Cajsa Strandberg  Saint Leo  79   71  74       224  +8   
T25 T37   Brandee Fleming  DBU  78   69  77       224  +8   
T54 T37   Sofia Benavides  Oklahoma Christian  76   76  72       224  +8   
T33 T43   Brecklyn Flanagan  Midwestern State  77   71  77       225  +9   
T33 T43   Ashleigh Duflo  Findlay  74   74  77       225  +9   

T25 T43   Felisa Sajulga  Henderson State  72   75  78       225  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T46   Erin Mulcahy  Findlay  74   78  74       226  +10   
T33 T46   Pia Perthen  Saint Leo  73   75  78       226  +10   
T33 T46   Antonella Periotti Omisolo  West Texas A&M  73   75  78       226  +10   
T43 T46   Emilie Bjorge  Tampa, U. of  76   73  77       226  +10   
T43 50   Mika Ramos  Central Oklahoma  74   75  78       227  +11   
59 T51   Sydney Grimes  Barry University  76   77  75       228  +12   

T25 T51   Tereza Zavrelova  Barry University  77   70  81       228  +12   
T60 T53   Caroline Whallon  UIndy  77   77  75       229  +13   
T33 T53   Orla O'Leary  St. Mary's University  74   74  81       229  +13   
T33 T53   Daphney Tilton  Henderson State  72   76  81       229  +13   
T54 T56   Chloe Burdon  Tampa, U. of  77   75  78       230  +14   
T60 T56   Juliette Lecomte  Missouri - St. Louis  77   77  76       230  +14   
T60 T56   Scarlet Sturch  Central Oklahoma  76   78  76       230  +14   
T65 T56   Pilar Martinez  Harding University  78   77  75       230  +14   
T60 T56   Ella Mason  Tampa, U. of  77   77  76       230  +14   
T43 61   Brenda Sanchez  Harding University  74   75  82       231  +15   
T68 T62   Kodie Winnings  Harding University  79   78  75       232  +16   
T51 T62   Haley Blevins  Oklahoma Christian  77   74  81       232  +16   
T75 T64   Emma Shelley  Central Oklahoma  82   78  75       235  +19   
T68 T64   Victoria Klausner  Missouri - St. Louis  86   71  78       235  +19   
T54 T64   Silvia Franco  Tampa, U. of  79   73  83       235  +19   
T65 T67   Matilda Cederholm  UIndy  77   78  81       236  +20   
T68 T67   Sora Kim  UT Tyler  79   78  79       236  +20   
T73 T67   Emmie Eriksson  Henderson State  81   78  77       236  +20   
T79 T67   Susana Granados  Oklahoma Christian  80   81  75       236  +20   
T73 T67   Caroline Steingruebner *  UT Tyler  84   75  77       236  +20   
72 T72   Jirasuda Khunarak  Central Oklahoma  80   78  79       237  +21   

T68 T72   Julia Kerrigan  UT Tyler  83   74  80       237  +21   
T65 T72   Alicia Martinez  Harding University  73   82  82       237  +21   
T60 T72   Maya Cote  Saint Leo  77   77  83       237  +21   
T54 T72   Gaia Esparza  DBU  79   73  85       237  +21   
T79 77   Linn Thornqvist  Missouri - St. Louis  83   78  77       238  +22   
81 78   Estela Castillo  Central Oklahoma  84   79  76       239  +23   

T75 T79   Abbey Lynn  Oklahoma Christian  82   78  80       240  +24   
T75 T79   Madeleine Wilson  Harding University  78   82  80       240  +24   
82 81   Audrey Keplar *  Findlay  81   84  81       246  +30   
83 82   Alyssa Saunders  UT Tyler  82   85  82       249  +33   

T75 83   Ebba Wernered  Missouri - St. Louis  77   83  90       250  +34   
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Torres OC 2.58 -5 
G. Gomez Barry (FL) 2.75 -3 
A. Dy UIndy 2.83 -2 
A. Reily MSUTX 2.92 -1 
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 2.92 -1 
S. Dupre St. Mary's 2.92 -1 
R. Reed St. Mary's 3.00 E 
W. Zanderau MO-StLouis 3.00 E 
B. McDonough DBU 3.00 E 
O. Deakins Saint Leo 3.00 E 
E. Verticchio Saint Leo 3.00 E 
A. Webb UIndy 3.00 E 
N. Klug Barry (FL) 3.00 E 
H. Blevins OC 3.00 E 
J. Karrh DBU 3.00 E 
G. Songprasert WTAMU 3.00 E 
M. Ude DBU 3.00 E 
M. Wert MSUTX 3.08 +1 
J. Haines UIndy 3.08 +1 
E. Cheek DBU 3.08 +1 
E. Bjorge Tampa 3.08 +1 
B. Flanagan MSUTX 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Klug Barry (FL) 3.90 -3 
O. Deakins Saint Leo 3.97 -1 
M. Laremark UTT 4.00 E 
G. Woods Findlay 4.03 +1 
M. Mulcahy Findlay 4.03 +1 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.07 +2 
A. Webb UIndy 4.07 +2 
L. Perini WTAMU 4.07 +2 
M. Torres OC 4.07 +2 
T. Gabbard MSUTX 4.10 +3 
A. Jimenez Rios Tampa 4.10 +3 
A. Ray UIndy 4.10 +3 
A. Bianchi HSU 4.10 +3 
J. Garcia DBU 4.10 +3 
A. Dy UIndy 4.10 +3 
G. Songprasert WTAMU 4.10 +3 
S. Dupre St. Mary's 4.10 +3 
E. Beck St. Mary's 4.13 +4 
K. Nolen MSUTX 4.13 +4 
P. Martinez Harding 4.17 +5 
E. Garza DBU 4.17 +5 
L. Kilbride St. Mary's 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Mulcahy Findlay 4.33 -8 
O. Deakins Saint Leo 4.33 -8 
J. Garcia DBU 4.42 -7 
D. Ballesteros Barry (FL) 4.42 -7 
O. Mitchell DBU 4.50 -6 
A. Reily MSUTX 4.50 -6 
T. Gabbard MSUTX 4.50 -6 
C. Strandberg Saint Leo 4.50 -6 
A. Jimenez Rios Tampa 4.58 -5 
A. Dy UIndy 4.58 -5 
B. Fleming DBU 4.58 -5 
G. Woods Findlay 4.58 -5 
S. Reed WTAMU 4.58 -5 
E. Cheek DBU 4.58 -5 
J. Haines UIndy 4.67 -4 
K. Duran UTT 4.67 -4 
R. Reed St. Mary's 4.67 -4 
J. Karrh DBU 4.67 -4 
R. Cook WTAMU 4.67 -4 
E. Garza DBU 4.67 -4 
E. Mulcahy Findlay 4.67 -4 
W. Zanderau MO-StLouis 4.67 -4 

Eagles 
D. Tilton HSU 1
J. Garcia DBU 1
G. Woods Findlay 1
G. Songprasert WTAMU 1
M. Mulcahy Findlay 1
B. Fleming DBU 1
N. Klug Barry (FL) 1
C. Strandberg Saint Leo 1
A. Jimenez Rios Tampa 1
A. Reily MSUTX 1
T. Gabbard MSUTX 1
B. McDonough DBU 1
E. Verticchio Saint Leo 1
A. Ray UIndy 1
M. Laremark UTT 1
R. Reed St. Mary's 1
D. Ballesteros Barry (FL) 1
E. Cheek DBU 1

Birdies 
O. Deakins Saint Leo 15
M. Torres OC 14
D. Ballesteros Barry (FL) 14
A. Dy UIndy 13
C. Strandberg Saint Leo 13
G. Woods Findlay 12
O. Mitchell DBU 12
E. Cheek DBU 12
S. Dupre St. Mary's 11
N. Klug Barry (FL) 11
T. Gabbard MSUTX 11
A. Webb UIndy 11
W. Zanderau MO-StLouis 11
M. Mulcahy Findlay 10
R. Reed St. Mary's 10
A. Nomrowski WTAMU 10
J. Haines UIndy 10
C. Whallon UIndy 10
E. Garza DBU 9
J. Karrh DBU 9
A. Bianchi HSU 9
J. Garcia DBU 8

Pars 
L. Kilbride St. Mary's 41
M. Laremark UTT 39
G. Songprasert WTAMU 38
J. Kerrigan UTT 38
A. Periotti Omisolo WTAMU 38
A. Jimenez Rios Tampa 38
L. Perini WTAMU 38
A. Reily MSUTX 37
M. Mulcahy Findlay 37
J. Garcia DBU 37
K. Nolen MSUTX 37
M. Wert MSUTX 37
A. Ray UIndy 36
G. Gomez Barry (FL) 36
P. Perthen Saint Leo 36
N. Klug Barry (FL) 35
C. Burdon Tampa 35
S. Benavides OC 35
R. Cook WTAMU 35
H. Dye Findlay 35
E. Verticchio Saint Leo 35
J. Boonbumroongsuk HSU 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.47 83

2 DBU Classic Fall 2023 74.20 83

3 DBU Classic Fall 2023 76.13 83

 

Total Average Scores
DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.27 249

 

Wildhorse Golf Club at Robson Ranch: DBU Classic Fall 2023
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     10 52 20 1   

2 5 507     7 51 22 2 1 

3 4 341     11 44 24 4   

4 3 162     8 50 21 1 3 

5 4 365     2 52 27 2   

6 4 369     5 43 29 2 4 

7 3 172     5 46 23 9   

8 5 504   1 26 48 8     

9 4 385     4 46 25 7 1 

10 4 390     11 58 13 1   

11 3 163     11 60 10 2   

12 5 534   2 25 34 19 2 1 

13 4 380     2 53 24 1 3 

14 3 152     17 58 8     

15 4 380   1 8 48 20 5 1 

16 4 353     7 52 23 1   

17 5 523   1 32 40 9 1   

18 4 360     3 45 29 5 1 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 369 +0.49 

18 4 360 +0.47 

9 4 385 +0.46 

7 3 172 +0.43 

13 4 380 +0.40 

5 4 365 +0.35 

4 3 162 +0.29 

15 4 380 +0.28 

2 5 507 +0.27 

3 4 341 +0.25 

16 4 353 +0.22 

1 4 366 +0.14 

10 4 390 +0.05 

11 3 163 +0.04 

12 5 534 -0.04 

14 3 152 -0.11 

8 5 504 -0.24 

17 5 523 -0.28 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 369 +0.49 

18 4 360 +0.47 

9 4 385 +0.46 

7 3 172 +0.43 

13 4 380 +0.40 

5 4 365 +0.35 

4 3 162 +0.29 

15 4 380 +0.28 

2 5 507 +0.27 

3 4 341 +0.25 

16 4 353 +0.22 

1 4 366 +0.14 

10 4 390 +0.05 

11 3 163 +0.04 

12 5 534 -0.04 

14 3 152 -0.11 

8 5 504 -0.24 

17 5 523 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.48 

4 3 162 +0.40 

11 3 163 +0.34 

13 4 380 +0.29 

10 4 390 +0.28 

6 4 369 +0.25 

3 4 341 +0.20 

15 4 380 +0.19 

1 4 366 +0.19 

7 3 172 +0.18 

18 4 360 +0.11 

8 5 504 +0.05 

16 4 353 +0.01 

14 3 152 -0.01 

2 5 507 -0.04 

5 4 365 -0.04 

17 5 523 -0.14 

12 5 534 -0.54 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.53 

11 3 163 +0.52 

15 4 380 +0.46 

1 4 366 +0.42 

18 4 360 +0.39 

10 4 390 +0.33 

13 4 380 +0.31 

4 3 162 +0.31 

3 4 341 +0.29 

2 5 507 +0.24 

7 3 172 +0.20 

16 4 353 +0.20 

6 4 369 +0.17 

17 5 523 +0.13 

14 3 152 +0.05 

5 4 365 +0.00 

8 5 504 -0.20 

12 5 534 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     19 155 69 5 1 

2 5 507   3 38 142 55 6 5 

3 4 341     24 146 72 7   

4 3 162     21 143 73 5 7 

5 4 365     33 160 53 3   

6 4 369     25 141 70 9 4 

7 3 172     21 156 58 11 3 

8 5 504   2 68 142 35 2   

9 4 385     8 139 80 18 4 

10 4 390     24 155 63 6 1 

11 3 163     18 155 61 14 1 

12 5 534   10 96 103 32 6 2 

13 4 380     17 152 65 10 5 

14 3 152     39 178 31 1   

15 4 380   2 18 149 65 12 3 

16 4 353     29 159 57 4   

17 5 523   1 64 147 32 5   

18 4 360     12 160 64 11 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28243&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.47 83

2 DBU Classic Fall 2023 74.20 83

3 DBU Classic Fall 2023 76.13 83

 

Total Average Scores
DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.27 249

 

Wildhorse Golf Club at Robson Ranch: DBU Classic Fall 2023
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     5 59 17 2   

2 5 507   1 24 41 14 1 2 

3 4 341     7 54 20 2   

4 3 162     4 46 31   2 

5 4 365     15 56 12     

6 4 369     10 46 23 4   

7 3 172     10 54 15 2 2 

8 5 504     15 50 17 1   

9 4 385     3 44 29 7   

10 4 390     7 49 24 3   

11 3 163     4 53 21 4 1 

12 5 534   5 42 30 5 1   

13 4 380     8 49 20 6   

14 3 152     12 61 9 1   

15 4 380   1 6 57 16 2 1 

16 4 353     14 54 15     

17 5 523     24 49 8 2   

18 4 360     8 58 17     

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.48 

4 3 162 +0.40 

11 3 163 +0.34 

13 4 380 +0.29 

10 4 390 +0.28 

6 4 369 +0.25 

3 4 341 +0.20 

15 4 380 +0.19 

1 4 366 +0.19 

7 3 172 +0.18 

18 4 360 +0.11 

8 5 504 +0.05 

16 4 353 +0.01 

14 3 152 -0.01 

2 5 507 -0.04 

5 4 365 -0.04 

17 5 523 -0.14 

12 5 534 -0.54 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 369 +0.49 

18 4 360 +0.47 

9 4 385 +0.46 

7 3 172 +0.43 

13 4 380 +0.40 

5 4 365 +0.35 

4 3 162 +0.29 

15 4 380 +0.28 

2 5 507 +0.27 

3 4 341 +0.25 

16 4 353 +0.22 

1 4 366 +0.14 

10 4 390 +0.05 

11 3 163 +0.04 

12 5 534 -0.04 

14 3 152 -0.11 

8 5 504 -0.24 

17 5 523 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.48 

4 3 162 +0.40 

11 3 163 +0.34 

13 4 380 +0.29 

10 4 390 +0.28 

6 4 369 +0.25 

3 4 341 +0.20 

15 4 380 +0.19 

1 4 366 +0.19 

7 3 172 +0.18 

18 4 360 +0.11 

8 5 504 +0.05 

16 4 353 +0.01 

14 3 152 -0.01 

2 5 507 -0.04 

5 4 365 -0.04 

17 5 523 -0.14 

12 5 534 -0.54 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.53 

11 3 163 +0.52 

15 4 380 +0.46 

1 4 366 +0.42 

18 4 360 +0.39 

10 4 390 +0.33 

13 4 380 +0.31 

4 3 162 +0.31 

3 4 341 +0.29 

2 5 507 +0.24 

7 3 172 +0.20 

16 4 353 +0.20 

6 4 369 +0.17 

17 5 523 +0.13 

14 3 152 +0.05 

5 4 365 +0.00 

8 5 504 -0.20 

12 5 534 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     19 155 69 5 1 

2 5 507   3 38 142 55 6 5 

3 4 341     24 146 72 7   

4 3 162     21 143 73 5 7 

5 4 365     33 160 53 3   

6 4 369     25 141 70 9 4 

7 3 172     21 156 58 11 3 

8 5 504   2 68 142 35 2   

9 4 385     8 139 80 18 4 

10 4 390     24 155 63 6 1 

11 3 163     18 155 61 14 1 

12 5 534   10 96 103 32 6 2 

13 4 380     17 152 65 10 5 

14 3 152     39 178 31 1   

15 4 380   2 18 149 65 12 3 

16 4 353     29 159 57 4   

17 5 523   1 64 147 32 5   

18 4 360     12 160 64 11 2 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.47 83

2 DBU Classic Fall 2023 74.20 83

3 DBU Classic Fall 2023 76.13 83

 

Total Average Scores
DBU Classic Fall 2023 75.27 249

 

Wildhorse Golf Club at Robson Ranch: DBU Classic Fall 2023
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     4 44 32 2 1 

2 5 507   2 7 50 19 3 2 

3 4 341     6 48 28 1   

4 3 162     9 47 21 4 2 

5 4 365     16 52 14 1   

6 4 369     10 52 18 3   

7 3 172     6 56 20   1 

8 5 504   1 27 44 10 1   

9 4 385     1 49 26 4 3 

10 4 390     6 48 26 2 1 

11 3 163     3 42 30 8   

12 5 534   3 29 39 8 3 1 

13 4 380     7 50 21 3 2 

14 3 152     10 59 14     

15 4 380     4 44 29 5 1 

16 4 353     8 53 19 3   

17 5 523     8 58 15 2   

18 4 360     1 57 18 6 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.53 

11 3 163 +0.52 

15 4 380 +0.46 

1 4 366 +0.42 

18 4 360 +0.39 

10 4 390 +0.33 

13 4 380 +0.31 

4 3 162 +0.31 

3 4 341 +0.29 

2 5 507 +0.24 

7 3 172 +0.20 

16 4 353 +0.20 

6 4 369 +0.17 

17 5 523 +0.13 

14 3 152 +0.05 

5 4 365 +0.00 

8 5 504 -0.20 

12 5 534 -0.22 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 369 +0.49 

18 4 360 +0.47 

9 4 385 +0.46 

7 3 172 +0.43 

13 4 380 +0.40 

5 4 365 +0.35 

4 3 162 +0.29 

15 4 380 +0.28 

2 5 507 +0.27 

3 4 341 +0.25 

16 4 353 +0.22 

1 4 366 +0.14 

10 4 390 +0.05 

11 3 163 +0.04 

12 5 534 -0.04 

14 3 152 -0.11 

8 5 504 -0.24 

17 5 523 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.48 

4 3 162 +0.40 

11 3 163 +0.34 

13 4 380 +0.29 

10 4 390 +0.28 

6 4 369 +0.25 

3 4 341 +0.20 

15 4 380 +0.19 

1 4 366 +0.19 

7 3 172 +0.18 

18 4 360 +0.11 

8 5 504 +0.05 

16 4 353 +0.01 

14 3 152 -0.01 

2 5 507 -0.04 

5 4 365 -0.04 

17 5 523 -0.14 

12 5 534 -0.54 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 385 +0.53 

11 3 163 +0.52 

15 4 380 +0.46 

1 4 366 +0.42 

18 4 360 +0.39 

10 4 390 +0.33 

13 4 380 +0.31 

4 3 162 +0.31 

3 4 341 +0.29 

2 5 507 +0.24 

7 3 172 +0.20 

16 4 353 +0.20 

6 4 369 +0.17 

17 5 523 +0.13 

14 3 152 +0.05 

5 4 365 +0.00 

8 5 504 -0.20 

12 5 534 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 366     19 155 69 5 1 

2 5 507   3 38 142 55 6 5 

3 4 341     24 146 72 7   

4 3 162     21 143 73 5 7 

5 4 365     33 160 53 3   

6 4 369     25 141 70 9 4 

7 3 172     21 156 58 11 3 

8 5 504   2 68 142 35 2   

9 4 385     8 139 80 18 4 

10 4 390     24 155 63 6 1 

11 3 163     18 155 61 14 1 

12 5 534   10 96 103 32 6 2 

13 4 380     17 152 65 10 5 

14 3 152     39 178 31 1   

15 4 380   2 18 149 65 12 3 

16 4 353     29 159 57 4   

17 5 523   1 64 147 32 5   

18 4 360     12 160 64 11 2 
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DBU Women's Classic
Wildhorse Golf Club at Robson Ranch

Denton , TX 
DBU Classic Fall 2023 
Dates: Sep 17 - Sep 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 DBU 293 278 292 863

T7 Olivia Mitchell (2) 74 70 70 214

T10 Julia Garcia (5) 74 69 72 215

T16 Jordan Karrh (1) 71 73 74 218

23 Ella Cheek (3) 74 70 76 220

T37 Brandee Fleming (4) 78 69 77 224

T1 Findlay 289 285 289 863

T2 Mary Kelly Mulcahy (4) 71 70 69 210

6 Gabby Woods (1) 76 68 69 213

T29 Hayley Dye (2) 70 73 79 222

T43 Ashleigh Duflo (3) 74 74 77 225

T46 Erin Mulcahy (5) 74 78 74 226

3 Barry University 293 285 290 868

T2 Nina Klug (1) 72 65 73 210

T10 Daniela Ballesteros (2) 69 75 71 215

T29 Giuliana Gomez (5) 76 75 71 222

T51 Tereza Zavrelova (3) 77 70 81 228

T51 Sydney Grimes (4) 76 77 75 228

4 UIndy 290 288 296 874

5 Anci Dy (1) 68 72 72 212

13 Alice Webb (3) 73 68 75 216

T14 Ava Ray (2) 72 71 74 217

T53 Caroline Whallon (4) 77 77 75 229

T67 Matilda Cederholm (5) 77 78 81 236

T5 Midwestern State 300 282 293 875

T7 Tristan Gabbard (5) 75 66 73 214

T20 Alli Reily (3) 74 74 71 219

T29 Kodi Nolen (4) 76 73 73 222

T34 Madison Wert (2) 75 72 76 223

T43 Brecklyn Flanagan (1) 77 71 77 225

T5 St. Mary's University 292 282 301 875

T10 Savannah Dupre (2) 72 71 72 215

T16 Rebecca Reed (5) 73 70 75 218

T24 Estelle Beck (1) 75 67 79 221

T37 Libby Kilbride (3) 73 76 75 224

T53 Orla O'Leary (4) 74 74 81 229

7 Saint Leo 290 283 304 877

1 Olivia Deakins (5) 67 67 73 207

T29 Elena Verticchio (3) 73 70 79 222

T37 Cajsa Strandberg (1) 79 71 74 224

T46 Pia Perthen (2) 73 75 78 226

T72 Maya Cote (4) 77 77 83 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 West Texas A&M 291 294 296 881

T14 Gam Songprasert (1) 73 70 74 217

T24 Lorenza Perini (2) 73 74 74 221

T24 Anna Nomrowski (3) 75 75 71 221

T37 Sarah Reed (4) 72 75 77 224

T46 Antonella Periotti Omisolo (5) 73 75 78 226

9 Henderson State 292 299 304 895

T24 Allie Bianchi (3) 76 72 73 221

T37 Jinna Boonbumroongsuk (1) 72 76 76 224

T43 Felisa Sajulga (2) 72 75 78 225

T53 Daphney Tilton (4) 72 76 81 229

T67 Emmie Eriksson (5) 81 78 77 236

10 Oklahoma Christian 304 297 297 898

T2 Maria Torres (2) 71 69 70 210

T37 Sofia Benavides (3) 76 76 72 224

T62 Haley Blevins (1) 77 74 81 232

T67 Susana Granados (4) 80 81 75 236

T79 Abbey Lynn (5) 82 78 80 240

11 DBU 294 295 310 899

T20 Eryn Garza (1) 69 73 77 219

T24 Madison Ude (2) 73 75 73 221

T29 Brooke McDonough (3) 73 74 75 222

T72 Gaia Esparza (4) 79 73 85 237

12 Tampa, U. of 301 295 305 901

T20 Ana Maria Jimenez Rios (1) 71 74 74 219

T46 Emilie Bjorge (3) 76 73 77 226

T56 Chloe Burdon (2) 77 75 78 230

T56 Ella Mason (4) 77 77 76 230

T64 Silvia Franco (5) 79 73 83 235

13 UT Tyler 307 299 303 909

T7 Martha Laremark (1) 69 74 71 214

T34 Karina Duran (5) 77 73 73 223

T67 Sora Kim (3) 79 78 79 236

T72 Julia Kerrigan (2) 83 74 80 237

82 Alyssa Saunders (4) 82 85 82 249

14 Missouri - St. Louis 309 301 302 912

T16 Wilma Zanderau (1) 72 75 71 218

T56 Juliette Lecomte (5) 77 77 76 230

T64 Victoria Klausner (2) 86 71 78 235

77 Linn Thornqvist (4) 83 78 77 238

83 Ebba Wernered (3) 77 83 90 250

15 Central Oklahoma 312 309 305 926

50 Mika Ramos (3) 74 75 78 227

T56 Scarlet Sturch (5) 76 78 76 230

T64 Emma Shelley (1) 82 78 75 235

T72 Jirasuda Khunarak (4) 80 78 79 237

78 Estela Castillo (2) 84 79 76 239

16 Harding University 303 312 312 927

T56 Pilar Martinez (1) 78 77 75 230

61 Brenda Sanchez (2) 74 75 82 231

T62 Kodie Winnings (3) 79 78 75 232

T72 Alicia Martinez (4) 73 82 82 237

T79 Madeleine Wilson (5) 78 82 80 240
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T16 Jess Haines (UIndy) 74 69 75 218

T34 Rylie Cook (West Texas A&M) 77 74 72 223

T67 Caroline Steingruebner (UT Tyler) 84 75 77 236

81 Audrey Keplar (Findlay) 81 84 81 246
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